



Republic of the Philippines  
**CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY**  
**Don Severino de las Alas Campus**  
 Indang, Cavite, Philippines  
 ☎ (046) 889-6373  
[www.cvsu.edu.ph](http://www.cvsu.edu.ph)

**INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION**  
**Supply and Delivery of Various Construction, Electrical and Agricultural Supplies and Equipment for University Library – Main Campus**

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Various Construction, Electrical and Agricultural Supplies and Equipment for University Library – Main Campus”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Pesos Only (PhP 117,360.00)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	set	Bidet Toilet with flexible hose, Stainless Steel, HD	1	1,800.00	1,800.00
2.	sets	Doorknob, Heavy Duty, with keys (min. of 3 keys)	3	500.00	1,500.00
3.	pc	Faucet, 1/2", Stainless Steel, color Silver	1	300.00	300.00
4.	pcs	Waterproof sealant, 75ml	4	110.00	440.00
5.	pack	Screw with Tox or plug, size: 6mm, 50sets/pack or bag	1	500.00	500.00
6.	pc	Electrical switch, 2-gang	1	150.00	150.00
7.	pcs	Electrical tape, big	5	20.00	100.00
8.	boxes	3.5 mm <sup>2</sup> THHN/THWN Electrical wire	2	5,200.00	10,400.00
9.	pcs	3/4 PVC Moulding	2	200.00	400.00
10.	pcs	Surface-type Utility Box, color WHITE	8	70.00	560.00
11.	pc	Aircon outlet, 20A, color white	1	300.00	300.00
12.	pcs	Adaptor plug 3-plug, universal	15	60.00	900.00
13.	pcs	Heavy Duty Rubber Plugs	5	55.00	275.00
14.	pcs	Two-gang convenience Outlet	6	55.00	330.00
15.	pcs	Light Bulb, 15-20 watts, Warm White	10	260.00	2,600.00
16.	pcs	Light Bulb, 9 watts, Warm White	5	200.00	1,000.00
17.	pcs	Light Bulb, 15-20 watts, White	6	260.00	1,560.00
18.	pcs	4-Gang Adapter with Swing Type Plug	5	100.00	500.00
19.	pcs	Black Screw, 1inch, pointed end	300	3.00	900.00
20.	units	Extension Cord, 4-GANG, 4 meters	3	400.00	1,200.00
21.	pcs	Deadbolt Set (Single Cylinder) with keys, HD, steel	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
22.	pcs	Durable cable protective ramp cover - supports 11000lbs, single channel, HD, cord protection with flip-open top cover, cable concealer for indoor and outdoor use, 39.4" X 5.11" X 0.78"	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
23.	sets	Tank Fittings Set	5	600.00	3,000.00
24.	sets	LED focus spotlights or Track light, white (light bulb: WARM WHITE), with adjustable track rails	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
25.	sets	LED focus spotlights or Track light, white (light bulb: WARM WHITE), Heavy Duty, 40W, 3pcs light/ set	5	1,000.00	5,000.00

26.	pcs	Chandelier Light Bulb, E14, 4Watts, warm white, LED	8	310.00	2,480.00
27.	pcs	Angle Valve 1/2" Male outlet (Chrome Plated), HQ	4	200.00	800.00
28.	pcs	Flexible hose 1/2x1/2x12, Stainless Steel, HD	4	370.00	1,480.00
29.	pc	Rubber Mallet hammer	1	500.00	500.00
30.	set	Adjustable wrench, 32mm	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
31.	set	Allen wrench set	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
32.	pc	Lagari ng kahoy / Wood saw	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
33.	pcs	Brown paint, color "Chocolate brown", Elastomeric	5	300.00	1,500.00
34.	pcs	Black paint, color black, Elastomeric	5	300.00	1,500.00
35.	pcs	Circuit breaker 30amp	3	700.00	2,100.00
36.	pcs	Circuit breaker 20amp	3	600.00	1,800.00
37.	pcs	Circuit breaker 15amp	3	500.00	1,500.00
38.	pcs	AVR 1000w	2	7,000.00	14,000.00
39.	pcs	Adapter with 2 USB ports	5	260.00	1,300.00
40.	pcs	Tandem ground plug for aircon	6	150.00	900.00
41.	pcs	Adapter, universal	6	150.00	900.00
42.	pcs	Adapter for aircon power outlet plug, 1pc nema 6-15P, US travel adapter universal socket, 3 prong, white	3	300.00	900.00
43.	pcs	Drill bit, (size 20 x 310mm) Industrial Grade, HD, for cement drilling	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
44.	packs	No more nails, 30g	12	80.00	960.00
45.	set	LED Strip Light, 14W, with remote, warm white, HQ	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
46.	cans	Lacquer Thinner	2	100.00	200.00
47.	sets	Working rubber gloves, black, construction safety gloves	3	300.00	900.00
48.	pcs	Caulking Gun, Heavy Duty, steel	2	300.00	600.00
49.	bottles	Silicone sealant construction grade, clear, 300ml	3	350.00	1,050.00
50.	pcs	Paint Brush, size 1/2 inch	10	50.00	500.00
51.	pcs	Paint Brush, size 1 inch	5	60.00	300.00
52.	pcs	Plastic paint tray, 12x14	3	200.00	600.00
53.	set	Faucet with hose bibb, Stainless, HD	1	500.00	500.00
54.	pc	Binakoko, right-handed	1	665.00	665.00
55.	pc	Hedge shear	1	630.00	630.00
56.	sets	Garden Hose 1/2 - 20 meters	6	500.00	3,000.00
57.	unit	Steel saw	1	560.00	560.00
58.	unit	Iron snip, HD	1	670.00	670.00
59.	pcs	Surface convenience outlet with ground 4-gang 10A 250V	20	230.00	4,600.00
60.	rolls	Flat Cord Wire, #16, 150m/roll	2	5,525.00	11,050.00
61.	pc	Shovel (hand-held, heavy duty)	1	450.00	450.00
62.	pc	Rake Hand Drag Rake	1	450.00	450.00
63.	set	Hose coupling snap-on 1/2 - 6pcs	1	300.00	300.00
64.	set	Tap adapter 3/4 for snap-on (for faucet tip)	1	500.00	500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>					<b>117,360.00</b>

2. Delivery Period: \_\_\_\_ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.

3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
5. The quotation must be submitted to the Procurement Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of June 24, 2025.**

Address : Procurement Office, Administration Building  
Cavite State University  
Indang, Cavite  
E-mail : [procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph](mailto:procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph) / [rfqmain@cvsu.edu.ph](mailto:rfqmain@cvsu.edu.ph)  
Telefax : (046) 889-6373

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

  
**ROSELYN M. MARANAN**  
BAC Secretary, Goods and Consulting Services